©  2013 Cisco ḓ/֞Ѥ ҉ ́⁸Ợ. ṕ ᶷἌѤ Cisco ̑↔ ♬Ṓ░ѱѻ. ╪ּ26 / 1 ת
ҥ╪  ᾎ
Cisco Catalyst 3850
Cisco®  Catalyst®  3850 Series
    /    . Cisco
 UADP(Unified Access Data Plane) ASIC   /   ,
 ,       . Cisco
Catalyst 3850   IEEE 802.3at PoE+,

™
Ǔ 3    (4 x  , 2 x 10    4 x 10 )
Ǔ        3
Ǔ     30W  IEEE 802.3at(PoE+)  (PoE )
● IPv4  IPv6 ,  ,  QoS(Quality of Service), FNF(Flexible NetFlow)  9
●     Cisco IOS
®
● NBD     Cisco TAC(Technical Assistance Center) 90     E-
LLW(Enhanced Limited Lifetime Warranty)
  4       (350WAC, 715WAC, 1100WAC  440WDC) .
1. Cisco Catalyst 3850
©  2013 Cisco /   .   Cisco  .  2 / 26
1. Cisco Catalyst 3850
  10/100/1000
 AC     PoE  StackPower
WS-C3850-24T 24 350WAC -
WS-C3850-48T 48
WS-C3850-24P 24 PoE+ 715WAC 435W
WS-C3850-48P 48 PoE+
WS-C3850-48F 48 PoE+ 1100WAC 800W
Cisco Catalyst 3850    3     .
    .       2
    .
 2      .
● 4 x  (SFP(Small Form-Factor Pluggable)
● 2 x 10  (SFP+)  4 x  (SFP)
● 4 x 10  (SFP+)(48   )
2.    ,   10   SFP+    10   SFP+
2.
C3850-NM-4-1G 4 x
C3850-NM-2-10G 4 x  /2 x 10
C3850-NM-4-10G 4 x  /4 x 10
C3850-NM-4-10G  48   .
SFP+  10
SFP
10     .          3

Ǔ Cisco High-Touch
Ǔ Cisco High-Touch
●     Cisco SMARTnet  SP Base   .
:
1.
 Cisco             /   .
2.
          .   8x5xNBD   8  ,
5 (      ), NBD     . NBD
   .   .      .
 16  Cisco Catalyst 3850     .  Cisco
(http://www.cisco.com/en/US/ordering/or13/or8/order_customer_help_how_to_order_listing.html)
.
16. Cisco Catalyst 3850
Cisco Catalyst 3850
WS-C3850-24T-L 24  10/100/1000  , 350WAC
1RU, LAN Base   (StackPower    )
WS-C3850-48T-L 48  10/100/1000  , 350WAC
1RU, LAN Base   (StackPower    )
WS-C3850-24P-L 24  10/100/1000  PoE+ , 715WAC
1RU, LAN Base   (StackPower    )
WS-C3850-48P-L 48  10/100/1000  PoE+ , 715WAC
1RU, LAN Base   (StackPower    )
WS-C3850-48F-L 48  10/100/1000  PoE+ , 1100WAC
1RU, LAN Base   (StackPower    )
WS-C3850-24T-S 24  10/100/1000  , 350WAC
1RU, IP Base
WS-C3850-48T-S 48  10/100/1000  , 350WAC
1RU, IP Base
WS-C3850-24P-S 24  10/100/1000  PoE+ , 715WAC
1RU, IP Base
WS-C3850-48P-S 48  10/100/1000  PoE+ , 715WAC
1RU, IP Base
WS-C3850-48F-S 48  10/100/1000  PoE+ , 1100WAC
1RU, IP Base
WS-C3850-24T-E 24  10/100/1000  , 350WAC
1RU, IP Base
WS-C3850-48T-E 48  10/100/1000  , 350WAC
1RU, IP Base
WS-C3850-24P-E 24  10/100/1000  PoE+ , 715WAC
1RU, IP Base
WS-C3850-48P-E 48  10/100/1000  PoE+ , 715WAC
1RU, IP Base
WS-C3850-48F-E 48  10/100/1000  PoE+ , 1100WAC
1RU, IP Base
©  2013 Cisco /   .   Cisco  .  25 / 26
Cisco Catalyst 3850
WS-C3850-24PW-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 24  PoE IP Base(5     )
WS-C3850-48PW-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 48  PoE IP Base(5     )
Cisco Catalyst 3850
C3850-NM-4-1G= 4 x
C3850-NM-2-10G= 4 x  /2 x 10
C3850-NM-BLANK=
C3850-NM-4-10G= 4 x  /4 x 10
C3850-24-L-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 24   LAN Base -> IP Base
C3850-48-L-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 48   LAN Base -> IP Base
C3850-24-L-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24  LAN Base -> IP
C3850-48-L-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 48  LAN Base -> IP
C3850-24-S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24  IP Base -> IP
C3850-48-S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 48  IP Base -> IP
L-C3850-24-L-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 24  LAN Base -> IP Base e-license
L-C3850-48-L-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 48  LAN Base -> IP Base e-license
L-C3850-24-L-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24  LAN Base -> IP  e-license
L-C3850-48-L-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 48  LAN Base -> IP  e-license

CAB-TA-AP= Cisco Catalyst 3850  AC  ( )
CAB-TA-AR= Cisco Catalyst 3850  AC  ( )
CAB-TA-SW= Cisco Catalyst 3850  AC  ( )
©  2013 Cisco /   .   Cisco  .  26 / 26
CAB-TA-UK= Cisco Catalyst 3850  AC  ( )
CAB-TA-JP= Cisco Catalyst 3850  AC  ( )
CAB-TA-250VAC-JP= Cisco Catalyst 3850   250VAC  ( )
CAB-TA-EU= Cisco Catalyst 3850  AC  ( )
CAB-TA-IT= Cisco Catalyst 3850  AC  ( )
CAB-TA-IN= Cisco Catalyst 3850  AC  ( )
CAB-TA-CN= Cisco Catalyst 3850  AC  ( )
CAB-TA-DN= Cisco Catalyst 3850  AC  ( )
CAB-TA-IS= Cisco Catalyst 3850  AC  ( )
CAB-C15-CBN    , 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15
Cisco Catalyst 3850
C3850-ACC-KIT= Cisco Catalyst 3850
C3850-RAC-KIT= Cisco Catalyst 3850
C3850-4PT-KIT= Cisco Catalyst 3850  4
Cisco Catalyst 3850     .
  SFP      .
:  C78-720918-00 01/13